
BIKANER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, BIKANER 

(Aligning with 21" Century: The Century of Consciousness) 
Karni Industrial Area, Pugal Road, Bikaner Pin Code: 334004 Ph. 0151-2250940, 2250950o 

E-mail id : reg@btu,rajasthan.gov.jn: Web Site: www.btu.ac.in 
Ref. No. u3G Date: 9911-

Corrigendum/Date Extension 
Due to no response on e-procurement portal, the competent authority has decided to 
extend the online bid submission date of the following tender: 

1. Hiring of Vehicles as and when Required (NIB Code: BTU2223A0010; UBN: 
BTU2223SLOBO0010 and Tender ID: 2022_BTU_295542_1). 

2. Collection of written Answer Books from the University examination centers, 
Deliver Answer Books to coordinator/ assessment Centre and bring back to 

University Head Quarter (NIB Code: BTU2223A0011; UBN: BTUZ223SLOB00011 
and Tender ID: 2022_BTU_295568 1). 

The revised time schedule for both the above tender is mentioned below: 

Last Date of online submission of bid document 27.09.2022 Up to 5.00 p.m. 
Last date for physical submission of Bid security, 27.09.2022 Up to 3.00 p.m. 
Bid Price and RISL processing fee 

Date of Opening of bid 28.09.2022 at 12.00 Noon. 

The scope of the work and all other terms and conditions will remain same as mentioned 

in the original bid document published 

www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in, e-procurement portal www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in and 
university website www.btu.ac.in. 

on State public procurement portal 

Registrar 
431 - 70 TG i919/22 Bikaner Technical University 

Copy to following for information and necessary action: 
1. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, BTU 

2. Web admin for uploading corrigendum on University website www.btu.ac.in 
3. Nodal Officer Procurement for uploading corrigendum on www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in 

and www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in 
4. Notice Board 

Registrar 
Bikaner TechnicatUniversity 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

